101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

212
213
214
215

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310

Species

Fpynna 1. South American annuals

Simpsonichthys whitei

Austrolebias alexandrii

Austrolebias nigripinnis 'Camello’ b.g.

Austrolebias alexandrii 'San Javier'

Simpsonichthys reticulatus 'Xingu'

Simpsonichthys santanae 'TT'

Simpsonichthys whitei

Austrolebias nigripinnis 'Camello' b.g.

Austrolebias nigripinnis 'Camello’

Simpsonichthys picturatus 'Vista do Lagamar'

Simpsonichthys santanae 'TT'

Notholebias minimus 'Seropedica FCV03-07'

Simpsonichthys whitei

Simpsonichthys myersi

Simpsonichthys myersi b.g.

Rachovia pyropunctata 'BBL 01/02 Bachaquero'

Simpsonichthys sp.Urucuia b.g.

Micromoema xiphophora 'Isla Roton RDB 92/22'

Pterolebias longipinnis

Pterolebias longipinnis

Simpsonichthys santanae 'TT'

Simpsonichthys santanae 'TT' b.g.

Simpsonichthys whitei

Simpsonichthys whitei

Gnatholebias zonatus 'Villa vicencio CI 09' F1

Pokoruk A., Kozlov A.

Fpynna 2. Rivulus
Rivulus magdalena b.g.
Rivulus speciosus 'AQ-174, Enano red' Cl 2006 PERU
Rivulus agilae 'FG-FS 07/12 Kourou '
Rivulus xiphidius
Rivulus uroflammeus siegfriedi '‘Quebos’
Rivulus frenatus 'SSSV-Guy 06-02'
Rivulus xiphidius
Rivulus bahianus 'llheus’
Rivulus magdalenae
Rivulus agilae 'FG-FS 07/12 Kourou'
Rivulus agilae 'N2 - km 42,FG-FS 07/09'
Rivulus cylindraceus 'Cascade de Soares'
Rivulus birkhahni 'Chiriqui Vacas PLL 08/06'

Rivulus aff. brunneus 'El Cruce Calcique de San Antonio PLL 09/09'

Rivulus uroflammeus siegfriedi '‘Quebos’

Horachek P. Streltsov S.

pynna 3. Fundulopanchax u Callopanchax.

Fundulopanchax marmoratus 'Mbonge'
Fundulopanchax cinnamomeus 'Dakoni Bafor'
Fundulopanchax cinnamomeus 'Dakoni Bafor'
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti

Fundulopanchax marmoratus 'Mbonge'
Fundulopanchax spoorenbergi
Fundulopanchax amieti AS

Fundulopanchax spoorenbergi
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti

Fundulopanchax cinnamomeus 'Dakoni Bafor'

Vendor

Lanevskiy O.
Frolov A.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Kalandyrets S.
Romanenko Y.
Pobochiy A.
Pobochiy A.
Pobochiy A.
Pobochiy A.
Frolov A.
Durov R.
Golovko R.
Golovko R.
Konechny R.
Streltsov S.
Streltsov S.
Horachek P.
Horachek P.
Horachek P.
Horachek P.
Horachek P.
Horachek P.
Gogov V.

Frolov A.
Kalandyrets S.
Kalandyrets S.
Maksimchyuk K.
Vlasov N.
Vlasov N.
Gogov V.
Vlasov N.
Konstantinov I.
Adam E.

Fabry V.

Fabry V.

Fabry V.

Fabry V.
Berounsky P. & J.

Khrenov S.
Khrenov S.
Ruzhichka K.
Struck V.
Senin P.
Senin P.
Kalita I.
Durov R.
Durov R.

Palashovskiy Y.

Club

SKLIK108
SKLIKO12
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35
SKLIKOO4
SKLIKO45
SKLIKO85
SKLIK 085
SKLIKO85
SKLIKO85
SKLIKO12
SKLIKOO6
SKLIKO73
SKLIKO73
CZKA
SKLIK025
SKLIK025
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
SKLIKO19

SKLIK012
SKLIKOO4
SKLIKOO4
SKLIK106
SKLIK024
SKLIKO24
SKLIKO19
SKLIK 024
SKLIKO81
DKG998
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA

SKLIKO48
SKLIKO48
CZKA
SKLIKO54H
SKLIKO68
SKLIKO68
SKLIKO39
SKLIKOO6
SKLIKOO6
SKLIKO46H

SKLIK 2010

From

Odessa
Khabarovsk
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Odessa
Kiev
Irpen’
Irpen’
Irpen’
Irpen’
Khabarovsk
Donetsk
Lviv
Lviv
Czech Republic
Zelenograd
Zelenograd
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Bulgaria

Khabarovsk
Odessa
Odessa
Kratovo

Moscow
Moscow
Bulgaria
Moscow
Odessa
Germany
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Odessa
Odessa
Czech Republic
Kolomiya
Kiev
Kiev
Lviv
Donetsk
Donetsk

Odessa

Pnt

(o]

5,5

6,5
8,5
7,5
7,5

9,5

6,5

6,5
3,5

7,5
4,5

Plc

1bg

1bg



311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

322
323
324
325

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513

514

Species
Callopanchax monroviae 'Peynesville 97 Red Form'
Fundulopanchax fallax 'Cl 98'
Fundulopanchax avichang 'GEML 00/16'
Fundulopanchax mirabilis moensis 'Bator'
Fundulopanchax scheeli b.g.
Fundulopanchax cinnamomeus 'Dakoni Bafor'
Fundulopanchax fallax 'Fifinda Yellow'
Fundulopanchax mirabile 'CSTS 07-12' b.g.
Fundulopanchax fallax 'Cl 98'
Fundulopanchax robertsoni
Fundulopanchax deltaensis
Fundulopanchax purzli
Callopanchax occidentalis 'Malai SL03/11'
Fundulopanchax filamentosum ‘lkeja’
Callopanchax occidentalis 'Malai SL03/11' b.g.

Vlasov N., Tkachyuk O.

Fpynna 4. Fundulopanchax gardneri

Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'Makurdi'
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'Makurdi' b.g.
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'Makurdi'
Fundulopanchax gardneri gold

Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus gold
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'Makurdi'
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'Makurdi'
Fundulopanchax gardneri gardneri 'UKE 2008'
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'P82'b.g.
Fundulopanchax gardneri mamfensis 'Basua’
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus gold
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus gold

Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus 'Akure’

Fundulopanchax gardneri mamfensis 'CB3SR 07/19, Mamfe mile 5'

Dushkin E., Konstantinov I.

Fpynna 5. Nothobranchius

Fundulosoma thierryi 'Ada GH 06-5'
Nothobranchius guentheri b.g.

Nothobranchius foerschi b.g.

Nothobranchius guentheri

Nothobranchius fuscotaeniatus 'Kitonga North 97/9'
Nothobranchius rachovii b.g.

Nothobranchius rubripinnis 'TAN RB 05, Kiziko'
Nothobranchius guentheri

Nothobranchius aff.rachovii 'MOZ 04/10'
Nothobranchius eggersi 'TAN RB 05/43'
Nothobranchius flammicomantis 'Kisaki, TAN 95/5'
Nothobranchius kafuensis 'Nega-Nega'
Nothobranchius guentheri

Nothobranchius korthausae (ruudwildekampi)
'Lukwale River' TZHK 09-3

Nothobranchius eggersi 'TSTS 10-14' red wild

Nothobranchius taeniopygus 'Llalanguro, TZ 2008/16'

Nothobranchius palmqvisti 'Mwangwei-Village, KF 01/1' b.g.

Nothobranchius flammicomantis 'Kisaki TAN 95/5' b.g.
Nothobranchius sp. 'Nyando River KE 01-3'
Nothobranchius guentheri

Nothobranchius sp. 'Nyando River KE 01-3' b.g.

Vendor
Streltsov S.

Streltsov S.
Streltsov S.
Adam E.

Berounsky P. & J.

Ruzhichka K.
Ruzhichka K.
Shidlovskiy K.
Gogov V.
Gogov V.
Ulmke H.
Ulmke H.
Milkuhn T.
Rudicky I.
Milkuhn T.

Petrick V.
Petrick V.
Lanevskiy O.
Lunev M.
Ponse A.
Romanenko Y.
Nastich A.
Milkuhn T.
Radukhovskiy Y.
Vlasov N.
Durov R.
Shtrifanenko N.

Koblasa J.

Berounsky P. & J.

Lanevskiy O.
Struck V.
Struck V.
Senin P.
Gorohov V.
Romanenko Y.
Romanenko Y.
Nastich A.
Gorohov V.
Gorohov V.
Gorohov V.
Gorohov V.

Romanenko Y.
Shidlovskiy K.

Torgashev S.
Torgashev S.
Torgashev S.
Sukhov A.

Khrenov S.
Frolov A.

Streltsov S.

Club
SKLIK025
SKLIKO25
SKLIK025

DKG998
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA

SKLIK0O1
SKLIKO19
SKLIKO19

DKG362

DKG362

DKG922
CZKA

DKG922

SKLIKO33H
SKLIKO33H
SKLIK108
SKLIK111
SKLIKO55
SKLIKO45
SKLIKO50H
DKG922
SKLIK112
SKLIK024
SKLIKOO6
SKLIKO87
CZKA
CZKA

SKLIK108
SKLIKO54H
SKLIKO54H

SKLIKO68

SKLIKO41

SKLIKO45

SKLIKO45
SKLIKO50H

SKLIKO41

SKLIKO41

SKLIK041

SKLIKO41

SKLIKO45

SKLIKOO1

SKLIKO021
SKLIK021
SKLIK021
SKLIKO84
SKLIKO48
SKLIK012
SKLIK025

SKLIK 2010

From
Zelenograd
Zelenograd
Zelenograd

Germany
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Moscow

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Germany

Germany

Germany
Czech Republic

Germany

Odessa
Odessa
Odessa
Odessa
Donetsk
Kiev
Kiev
Germany
Lviv
Moscow
Donetsk
Nikopol'
Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Odessa
Kolomiya
Kolomiya

Kiev
Moscow
Kiev
Kiev
Kiev
Moscow
Moscow
Moscow
Moscow

Kiev
Moscow

Electrostal'
Electrostal'
Electrostal’
Chelyabinsk
Odessa
Khabarovsk

Zelenograd

6
8,5
8,5

8,5
8,5

8,5
7,5

6,5

8,5

7,5
4,5
7,5

6,5

7,5

8,5

5,5

Plc

1bg

1bg

1bg



SKLIK 2010

Ne Species Vendor Club From Pnt Plc
522 Nothobranchius kafuensis 'Mambova ZAM 03/1' Streltsov S. SKLIKO25 Zelenograd 4

523 Nothobranchius malaissei 'DRCH 08/06 Sange' Streltsov S. SKLIK025 Zelenograd 7,5

524 Nothobranchius rubripinnis 'TAN RB 05 Kiziko' Streltsov S. SKLIK025 Zelenograd 7

525 Nothobranchius orthonotus 'Bala-Bala, MZCS 08/122' Streltsov S. SKLIK025 Zelenograd

526 Nothobranchius sp.'Caprivi 95-1' Streltsov S. SKLIKO25 Zelenograd

527 Nothobranchius lourensi 'TSTS 10/12"' wild Streltsov S. SKLIK025 Zelenograd 8,5

528 Nothobranchius eggersi 'TSTS 10/14' red wild Streltsov S. SKLIKO25 Zelenograd 8,5

529 Nothobranchius lucius 'TAN RB 05 Kiziko' Gogov V. SKLIKO19 Bulgaria 7

530 Nothobranchius sp.aff.kirki 'Chipoka MWH 05-01' Streltsov A. Zelenograd 9 1
531 Nothobranchius flammicomantis 'Kisaki TAN 95/5' b.g. Streltsov A. Zelenograd 8

532 Nothobranchius jubbi 'KEN 08-12 " Katkin K. SKLIKO82 Odessa 8,5

533 Nothobranchius hassoni 'DRCH 08/10 Bukeya' Horachek P. CZKA Czech Republic 5

534 Nothobranchius hassoni 'DRCH 08/10 Bukeya' Horachek P. CZKA Czech Republic 5

535 Nothobranchius rachovi 'Beira 98' Horachek P. CZKA Czech Republic 4,5

536 Nothobranchius rachovi 'Beira 98' Horachek P. CZKA Czech Republic 4,5

537 Nothobranchius annectens 'Mohoro TZ 08-24' Shidlovskiy K. SKLIK001 Moscow 9 2

Gerbach K., Karavanskiy Y.

Fpynna 6. Aphyosemion

601 Aphyosemion striatum Lanevskiy O. SKLIK108 Odessa 8
602 Aphyosemion elberti 'CSTS 07/02 Folap' Khrenov S. SKLIKO48 Odessa 7,5
603 Aphyosemion elberti 'Sambolobo’ Khrenov S. SKLIKO48 Odessa 7
604 Aphyosemion elberti 'Sanchou’ Khrenov S. SKLIK048 Odessa

605 Aphyosemion exiguum 'SE 99/5' Khrenov S. SKLIK048 Odessa 8
606 Aphyosemion ogoense 'GHP 80/24' Khrenov S. SKLIK048 Odessa 8,5
607 Aphyosemion ocellatum 'GJS 00/5 Sika Sika' Khrenov S. SKLIKO48 Odessa 7,5
608 Scriptaphyosemion schmitti AS Khrenov S. SKLIK048 Odessa 7,5
609 Diapteron fulgens 'LEC 93/7' Khrenov S. SKLIK 048 Odessa 8,5 3
610 Aphyosemion elberti 'CSTS 07/02 Folap' Dushkin E. SKLIK 035 Kharkiv 7
611 Scriptaphyosemion etzeli Dushkin E. SKLIKO35 Kharkiv 7
612 Aphyosemion striatum Pokoruk A. SKLIK104 Kharkiv 6,5
613 Aphyosemion striatum Struck V. SKLIKO54H Kolomiya 6,5
614 Diapteron georgiae 'GWW86/2' Kalandyrets S. SKLIK0O0O4 Odessa 7
615 Aphyosemion gabunense marginatum Senin P. SKLIKO68 Kiev 7
616 Aphyosemion primigenium Senin P. SKLIK068 Kiev 8
617 Aphyosemion decorsei 'Kapou RCA 91/1' Pobochiy A. SKLIK035 Irpen’ 8,5 2
618 Aphyosemion striatum Pobochiy A. SKLIK085 Irpen’ 7
619 Aphyosemion primigenium Pobochiy A. SKLIK 085 Irpen’ 6,5
620 Aphyosemion congicum 'Z 82/17' b.g. Maksimchyuk K. SKLIK 106 Kratovo 6,5
621 Aphyosemion spec. 'Oyo RPC 91/8' Maksimchyuk K. SKLIK106 Kratovo 7
622 Aphyosemion elberti 'CSTS 07/02 Folap' b.g. Golovko R. SKLIKO73 Lviv 4,5
623 Aphyosemion elberti 'Sanchou' b.g. Golovko R. SKLIKO73 Lviv

624 Aphyosemion ogoense 'GHP 80/24' Golovko R. SKLIKO73 Lviv

625 Diapteron georgiae 'GWW 86/2' Chuday. CZKA Czech Republic 6
626 Aphyosemion exiguum 'GKCAR 90/8' Vlasov N. SKLIK024 Moscow 7,5



627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652

701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710

712
713
714

716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724

Species
Aphyosemion exigoideum 'Mondilou GEM2006-6'
Diapteron fulgens 'LEC 93/7'
Aphyosemion tirbaki b.g.
Diapteron cyanostictum 'GBN 88/29 SAM'
Aphyosemion hera 'Bengui 1-2 GJS 00-29'
Aphyosemion cognatum
Aphyosemion striatum
Aphyosemion elberti 'BLLMC 05/09 Ceti Diang'
Aphyosemion marginatum
Aphyosemion ogoense pyrophore 'RPC 82 Komono'
Diapteron cyanostictum 'SAM GBN 88/29'
Scriptaphyosemion geryi Cl 99
Aphyosemion striatum
Aphyosemion primigenium
Aphyosemion striatum
Aphyosemion spec. 'Oyo RPC 91/8'
Aphyosemion wachtersi mikeae 'RPC 78/19'
Aphyosemion gabunense marginatum b.g.
Diapteron fulgens 'LEC 93/7'
Diapteron cyanostictum 'SAM GBN 88/29'
Diapteron georgiae 'GWW 86/2'
Aphyosemion splendidum 'BLLMC 05/15'
Aphyosemion elberti 'Mangoum'

Aphyosemion marginatum

Scriptaphyosemion geryi 'Sud Gaoual GCLR 06/12' b.g.

Scriptaphyosemion schmidti 'Juarzon'

Torgashev S., Bryukler K.

Fpynna 7. Aphyosemion calliurum group

Aphyosemion celiae 'Ebonji'

Aphyosemion celiae celiae '"Mambanda'
Aphyosemion celiae celiae 'Mambanda'
Aphyosemion calliurum CI 2007 Nigeria
Aphyosemion australe orange
Aphyosemion australe orange b.g.
Aphyosemion australe spotless
Aphyosemion australe spotless
Aphyosemion australe

Aphyosemion australe spotless
Aphyosemion australe

Aphyosemion australe spotless
Aphyosemion australe spotless
Aphyosemion ahli 'Cellicam ABC 06/97' b.g.
Aphyosemion australe

Aphyosemion australe spotless
Aphyosemion australe 'Cap Esterias EBT 96/27'
Aphyosemion australe 'Cap Lopez'
Aphyosemion ahli 'CGI 08/01 Batanga'
Aphyosemion ahli 'CGI 08/01 Batanga'
Aphyosemion celiae 'TEKE CXC 21'
Aphyosemion australe 'Cap Esterias BSWG 97/24'
Aphyosemion australe gold

Aphyosemion australe

Kalandyrets S., Frolov A.

Vendor
Golovko R.

Chuda Y.
Vlasov N.
Chuda Y.
Vlasov N.
Khrenov S.
Khrenov S.
Vlasov N.
Khrenov S.
Vlasov N.
Dushkin E.
Durov R.
Tkachyuk O.
Stasiyk O.
Shtrifanenko N.
Adam E.
Adam E.

Berounsky P. & J.

Chuday.
ChudayY.
ChudaY.
Ulmke H.
Ulmke H.
Konechny R.
Milkuhn T.
Milkuhn T.

Lanevskiy O.
Stasiyk O.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Pokoruk A.
Pokoruk A.
Senin P.
Golovko R.
Golovko R.
Kalita I.

Kalita I.
Radukhovskiy Y.
Torgashev S.
Shtrifanenko N.
Shtrifanenko N.
Adam E.
Koblasa J.
Sedlachek V.
Sedlachek V.

Berounsky P. & J.

Ruzhichka K.
Ulmke H.
Nastich A.

Club
SKLIKO73
CZKA
SKLIK024
CZKA
SKLIKO24
SKLIKO48
SKLIKO48
SKLIKO24
SKLIKO48
SKLIKO24
SKLIKO35
SKLIKOO6
SKLIKOOS
SKLIKO79
SKLIKO87
DKG998
DKG998
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
DKG362
DKG362
CZKA
DKG922
DKG922

SKLIK108
SKLIKO79
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35
SKLIK104
SKLIK104
SKLIKO68
SKLIKO73
SKLIKO73
SKLIKO39
SKLIK039
SKLIK112
SKLIK021
SKLIK087
SKLIKO87
DKG998
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
DKG362
SKLIKO50H

SKLIK 2010

From
Lviv
Czech Republic
Moscow
Czech Republic
Moscow
Odessa
Odessa
Moscow
Odessa
Moscow
Kharkiv
Donetsk
Odessa
Lviv
Nikopol'
Germany
Germany
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
Czech Republic
Germany

Germany

Odessa
Lviv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kiev
Lviv
Lviv
Lviv
Lviv
Lviv
Electrostal'
Nikopol'
Nikopol'
Germany
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Germany

Kiev

Pnt
6,5
8
9,5
7,5
6,5
6,5
6
7,5
7,5
7
7,5
7,5
45
7,5

7,5

9,5

7,5
6,5

6,5

8,5

7,5

Plc

1bg

1bg



801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917

Species

Fpynna 8. Chromaphyosemion

Chromaphyosemion volcanum 'CSTS 07/16' b.g.
Chromaphyosemion bivittatum 'Funge'
Chromaphyosemion alpha 'Cap Esterias LEC 93/26'
Chromaphyosemion bitaeniatum
Chromaphyosemion bivittatum 'Funge'
Chromaphyosemion loennbergii 'CSTS 07/08'
Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'Bolifamba’
Chromaphyosemion loennbergii 'CSTS 07/08'
Chromaphyosemion riggenbachi 'NKWO 97/1'
Chromaphyosemion volcanum 'CSTS 07/11' b.g.
Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'CMMA41'
Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'CMM41' b.g.
Chromaphyosemion bitaeniatum
Chromaphyosemion bitaeniatum
Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'CMMA41'
Chromaphyosemion bivittatum 'Funge' b.g.
Chromaphyosemion bitaeniatum
Chromaphyosemion bivittatum 'Funge'
Chromaphyosemion volcanum 'Ekondo titi '
Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'Bolifamba'
Chromaphyosemion alpha 'Cap Esterias LEC 93/26'
Chromaphyosemion koungueense 'Mangaule' b.g.
Chromaphyosemion splendoplure 'Mambanda CMM50'

Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'Bolifamba’

Chromaphyosemion volcanum 'Ekondo titi CB3SR 07-21' b.g.

Chromaphyosemion volcanum
Chromaphyosemion volcanum b.g.
Chromaphyosemion volcanum 'CSTS 07/11'
Chromaphyosemion poliaki 'CMM41'

Katkin K., Kalita I.

pynna 9. Epiplatys, Aplocheilus, Pachypanchax.

Aplocheilus lineatus gold
Epiplatys dageti dageti
Aplocheilus lineatus gold
Epiplatys dageti monroviae
Aplocheilus panchax
Aplocheilus lineatus gold
Aplocheilus lineatus gold
Epiplatys dageti dageti
Aplocheilus lineatus gold
Epiplatys lamottei
Epiplatys roloffi 'RL99'

Epiplatys fasciolatus fasciolatus 'GCLR06/29 Malifu' b.g.

Pseudepiplatys annulatus b.g.

Aplocheilus lineatus

Aplocheilus lineatus gold

Pseudepiplatys annulatus

Lacustricola bukobanus 'Mityana, UGJ 99-17'

Foerschichthys nigeriensis

Shwabe B., Golovko R.

Vendor

Lanevskiy O.
Lunev M.
Khrenov S.
Khrenov S.
Khrenov S.
Khrenov S.
Khrenov S.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Dushkin E.
Kalinichenko E.
Struck V.
Kalandyrets S.

Senin P.

Radukhovskiy Y.

Kalinichenko E.
Durov R.
Lanevskiy O.
Ruzhichka K.
Shtrifanenko N.
Rudicky I.
Ruzhichka K.
Ruzhichka K.
Ruzhichka K.
Horachek P.
Horachek P.
Shidlovskiy K.
Nastich A.

Palashovskiy Y.
Yuriev V.
Struck V.
Koblasa J.
Romanenko Y.
Romanenko Y.
Nastich A.
Nastich A.

Radukhovskiy Y.

Vlasov N.
Vlasov N.
Rudicky I.
Konstantinov I.
Koblasa J.
Koblasa J.
Romanenko Y.
Aksyonov M.
Fabry V.

Club

SKLIK108
SKLIK111
SKLIKO48
SKLIKO48
SKLIK048
SKLIKO48
SKLIKO48
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35
SKLIKO35

SKLIKO54H
SKLIKOO7
SKLIKO68
SKLIK112

SKLIKOO6
SKLIK108
CZKA
SKLIKO87
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
CZKA
SKLIKOO1
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SKLIK 2010

Ne Species Vendor Club From Pnt Plc
F'pynna 10. NMpouune BnAapbl
1001 Aphanius dispar wild Katkin K. SKLIKO82 Odessa
1002 Fundulus cingulatus 'Elberta Al' Shidlovskiy K. SKLIKOO1 Moscow

(b.g.) - breeding group
1bg - best breeding group

Best fish in the show
Ne 311 Callopanchax monroviae "Peynesville 97 Red Form" Streltsov S. SKLIK025

Best breeding group in the show
Ne 629 Aphyosemion tirbaki b.g. Vlasov N. SKLIK0O24

DKG Special prize for the best Chromaphyosemion
Ne 805 Chromaphyosemion bivittatum "Funge" Khrenov S. SKLIK048

Berndt Shwabe(Germany) Special prize
Ne 911 Epiplatys roloffi "RL99" Vlasov N. SKLIK024

CZKA Special prize for the best African fish in the show
Ne 527 Nothobranchius lourensi TSTS 10/12 Streltsov S. SKLIK025

Jesus Benitez Talavera(Spain) Special prize for the best Fundulopanchax gardneri
Fundulopanchax gardneri mamfensis 'Basua' Vlasov N. SKLIK0O24

Best foreign fish in the show
Ne 125 Gnatholebias zonatus Villa vicencio Cl 09 F1 Gogov V. SKLIKO19 Bulgaria

SKLIK - Slavyanskiy klub lyubiteley ikromechyuschikh karpozubykh

web: http:\\www killi.ru

e-mail: kalandyr@hotbox.ru,
sergfish@rambler.ru
Odessa, Ukraine, june 2010.



